
 
 
 

 

 
 March 17, 2017 

        CIWQS ID # 205075 
City of Santa Clara 
Attn: Ms. Ruth Shikada 
rshikada@santaclaraca.gov 
1500 Warburton Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 
 
Related LLC 
Attn: Mr. Steve Eimer 
seimer@related.com 
 

 

Subject: Notice of Opportunity to Comment and Public Hearing for Updated 
Waste Discharge Requirements and Rescission of Order No. R2-2002-
0008, Santa Clara All-Purpose Landfill, Santa Clara County 

 
Dear Ms. Shikada and Mr. Eimer: 
The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region 
(Board), is updating the waste discharge requirements for the closed Santa Clara All-
Purpose Class III municipal refuse disposal site (Landfill) located between San Tomas 
Aquino Creek and the Guadalupe River, north of W. Tasman Drive and south of 
Highway 237, in Santa Clara. The purpose of this update, as specified in the attached 
tentative order, is to reflect the proposed development on the Landfill and to ensure that 
the change in land use approved by the City and the LEA can be implemented in a way 
that protects water quality, human health, and the environment. 
 
The deadline for receipt of comment on the tentative order is 5:00 p.m. on April 17, 
2017. Comments must be sent to the attention of Cleet Carlton. Persons wishing to file 
written comments on or objections to the tentative order or other aspects of this matter 
must do so no later than this deadline so that such comments may be considered by the 
Board. 
 
The Board will consider the tentative order during a meeting to commence at 9:00 a.m. 
on May 10, 2017, in the Auditorium of the Elihu Harris Building at 1515 Clay Street in 
Oakland. Interested persons are invited to attend and express their views at the public 
hearing. 
 
Pursuant to California Code of Regulations, Title 23 section 2050(c), any party that 
challenges the Board’s action on this matter through a petition to the State Water 
Resources Control Board under Water Code section 13320 will be limited to raising only 
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those substantive issues or objections that were raised before the Board at the public 
hearing or in timely submitted written correspondence. 
 
All documents related to the tentative order may be inspected and copied at the Board 
office. The tentative order and any developments on this matter are also available at 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay. Board staff’s responses to all comments 
timely received will be posted on that website one week prior to the hearing. Contact 
Cleet Carlton at (510) 622-2374 or cleet.carlton@waterboards.ca.gov if you have 
questions. 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
        

Bruce H. Wolfe 
Executive Officer 

Attachment: Tentative Order 

Cc: 
Alfred Worcester (alfred.worcester@calrecycle.ca.gov) 
Michael Wochnick (michael.wochnick@calrecycle.ca.gov) 
Scott Borland (scott.borland@related.com) 
Dave Staub (dstaub@santaclaraca.gov) 
Jeffrey Ludlow (jludlow@langan.com) 
Gordon E. Hart (gordonhart@paulhastings.com) 
Peter H. Weiner (peterweiner@paulhastings.com) 
Deborah Schmall (deborahschmall@paulhastings.com) 
Richard Haughey (richard_haughey@golder.com) 
Jose Lozano (jose.lozano@waterboards.ca.gov) 
Eric Lacy (eric.lacy@waterboards.ca.gov) 
James Eggers (james.eggers@sierraclub.org) 
Steve McHarris (steve.mcharris@sanjoseca.gov) 
Harry Freitas (harry.freitas@sanjoseca.gov) 
Stan Chau (stan.chau@deh.sccgov.org) 
Paul Tavares (paul.tavares@cep.sccgov.org) 
Roel Meregillano (roel.meregillano@deh.sccgov.org) 
Jennifer Langfield (jlangfield@baaqmd.gov) 
John Marvin (jmarvin@baaqmd.gov) 
Alice Kaufman (info@greenfoothills.org) 
Lenny Siegel (lsiegel@cpeo.org) 
Sue Tippets (stippets@valleywater.org) 
Thomas Mohr (tmohr@valleywater.org) 

mailto:cleet.carlton@waterboards.ca.gov
mailto:alfred.worcester@calrecycle.ca.gov
mailto:michael.wochnick@calrecycle.ca.gov
mailto:scott.borland@related.com
mailto:dstaub@santaclaraca.gov
mailto:jludlow@langan.com
mailto:gordonhart@paulhastings.com
mailto:peterweiner@paulhastings.com
mailto:deborahschmall@paulhastings.com
mailto:richard_haughey@golder.com)
mailto:jose.lozano@waterboards.ca.gov
mailto:eric.lacy@waterboards.ca.gov
mailto:james.eggers@sierraclub.org
mailto:steve.mcharris@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:harry.freitas@sanjoseca.gov
mailto:stan.chau@deh.sccgov.org
mailto:paul.tavares@cep.sccgov.org
mailto:roel.meregillano@deh.sccgov.org
mailto:jlangfield@baaqmd.gov
mailto:jmarvin@baaqmd.gov
mailto:info@greenfoothills.org
mailto:lsiegel@cpeo.org
mailto:stippets@valleywater.org
mailto:tmohr@valleywater.org

		2017-03-17T16:00:37-0700
	Bruce H. Wolfe




